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SUMMARY OF DATA BY SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

CDSg

            more than one school or at more than one level at same school.

b Hispanic/Latino

a Official End-of-Semester I Statistics
b 2024-2025 Non-Degree groups recategorized

C. FIRST-YEAR ADMISSIONS SAT SCORE DATA
National College-Bound Seniors

TOTAL
a Official End-of-Semester I Statistics
b 2024-2025 Non-Degree groups recategorized
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b Faculty counts are based on end-of-November 2024 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.
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Graduate 2,985 3,035 1.7
Non-Degree 38 23 -39.5

2024 % Change

A. ALL-UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTSa FALL OF:

c Alumni counts are based on available addresses and may be counted in 

d The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.

TOTAL

641SSW

a Registrar's Official End-of-Semester I Statistics

A. FIRST-YEAR ADMISSIONS DATA FOR LEADING TEN STATES

OTHERh

460,478
227

g Bioinformatics counts are inclued in CDS. 
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Instructional and Research Faculty 2024/2025b

2,536
88

TOTAL 80,495 100.0 3,145

% Change

e CAS enrollment, faculty, and degrees awarded include college formerly known as GRS counts.
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30.4B. MEDICAL CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTSa
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FACT SHEET 2024/2025
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No. of Degrees 
Awarded, 2023/2024 School

CFA
CGS

ENG

CELOP

No. of Living 
Alumni, 2024c
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California
New York

Texas

9,380

7.1

13.4

Massachusetts 8,392

3.8

10.7
222

f XRG are non-Boston University students enrolled in University courses 
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11,654
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Fall 2024

1.92.3
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American Indian or Alaska Native
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Full-Time
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B. CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTSa
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Full-Time
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2023
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Part-Time
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African American or Black
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Fall 2023
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B. FIRST-YEAR ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP
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Percent
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27,205

% Change
1.7
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60.0

Unknown
403
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0.1 0.2
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Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

992
100.0 78,769

a Evidence-Based Reading and Writing (formally Verbal) scores include takers of the TOEFL |b Boston University's College of Arts & Sciences
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Math SAT Mean 737 740 505

Evidence-Based Reading and Writing SAT Meana 710 713 519

Fall 2024
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9.0 5,100
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Percent

0.1

3,268 100.0

3,268100.0
26.8

ENROLLMENT STATISTICSa
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78
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h OTHER Faculty includes small non-college units including KHC.
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3,298
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FIRST-YEAR STATISTICS

RegistrantsApplicants Applicants Registrants

103

TOTAL

11.9 244

Percent

6.8
13.2

No.

7.5

3,023 3,058 1.2

No. Percent

Registrants
Percent

100.0

63

6.5
0.0

No.
102

63

No.

End-of-Semester I Enrollment, 2024/2025

17,720

2024

18,030

1,122

White
Two or More Races Reported

TOTAL
Total ten states

Connecticut

TOTAL 26,830

Part-Time

Part-Time

TOTAL

New Jersey

Asian

2023

20
24



Postbaccalaureate
Baccalaureate
Master's
CAGSa

Doctorate Professional
Doctorate Research
TOTAL
aCertificate of Advanced Graduate Study

A. TOTAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEESa

AUDITED FINANCIAL SUMMARY (000s)

B. FULL-TIME FACULTYa

a Based on end-of-November 2024 payroll file.
b Data does not include extramural faculty.
c FTE based on percent time employed as found on the end-of-November 2024 payroll.

Residences - Total Capacity

$422,100

$2,615,304

$309,336

10,002

7,468 3,143 0 10,611

8.5 billion

External fringe benefits recoveries
Sponsored programs - indirect
Sponsored programs - direct
Student tuit. & fees, net of stud. aid of $647.3 million in 2024

     Total Operating Revenue 
Contributions used for operations

$1,357,339

Spending formula amount & other investment income $158,633

$288,590

37

Logo

$46,362

$246,822

$66,024

$102,344

$1,257,318

$14,247

FACT SHEET 2024/2025 page 2

$84,423
$2,530,881

$295,305

$424,710
$134,478

Auxiliary enterprises, net of stud. aid of $38.4 million in 2024

Contributions $51,127

Sponsored program income for student aid $17,812

Fees

$66,670

39,368

71,202

66,670

66,670

24,048

96,076

1,432

School of Dental Medicine (DMD)
School of Public Health

School of Medicine (MD)
School of Theology

School of Law
School of Social Work

186 257

85

19,020
$87,122TOTAL - CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS

FINANCIAL RESOURCES
As of 6/30/23 As of 6/30/24

Endowment

Total

3.15 billion 3.54 billion

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS

Total Dollars Awarded
Number of Awards

As of 6/30/23 As of 6/30/24
617.8 million

2,124 2,088

699
663

73
3 36

609 682

Room and Board (Charles River Campus)
Room
Board

791

240 768

673.9 million

1,530

Total Assets 8.3 billion

0
85

12,180
6,840

4,534

0 11,532
0

Assistant Professors
Instructors/Preceptors
Other
TOTAL

446

1,167
272

3,4120

267

1,636
0446

5

1,776

376

Full-Time
Part-Time

FTEc

TOTAL

426
2,977
3,403

Full-Time
Part-Time

37

1,104

37

85

Part-Time
Security Guards

8,129
7,025

0
37

625
592

610

71
74

329

986

27
320

48 48

115
939

1,547
11,909

Number of Laboratories

Number of Libraries
Print/Electronic Volumes

e-books

Facilities Staff
Full-Time

797

FACULTY & STAFF 2024/2025

1,014

4,943
1,021

88
579

2,087 3,842

Clerical/Technical Staff

3,993
4,179

609 630
12,764

33

4,077

THE LIBRARIES
13

2.5 million
2.9 million

Faculty
Full-Time

OVERSEAS TOTAL
MEDICAL
CAMPUSb

CHARLES RIVER 
CAMPUS

2,573 1,961

325

5,200

667
Full-Time
Part-Time

347

12,660

Number of Buildings
833

Campus Area

Number of Classrooms

DEGREES AWARDED TUITION AND FEES, 2024/2025
2022/2023 2023/2024

11 11
Tuition

Charles River Campus

72 70

4,557 4,505
6,928 6,733

587 711

The Campus (CRC, BUMC, FEN)
141 Acres

345

Sales and services  

338 759

CHARLES RIVER 
CAMPUS

MEDICAL
CAMPUSb OVERSEAS TOTAL

Professors
Associate Professors

528
421

Reinvestment endowment and other investment income
FTEc

Police 
Public Safety Staff 85

Part-Time
FTEc

Full-Time 48 48

Spending Formula Amount ($118,390)

Other additions (deductions) and transfers,net $6,647

FY-2024 Actuals
3,412

Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

1,755FTEc

Administrative Staff

1,636

FTEc 5,063
71

950

899

1,776

FTEc

1,122

Change in net assets

Net realized and unrealized gains (losses) on interest rate exchange agreements

Net Nonoperating Activites $220,103

$12,624

$36,245

OPERATING REVENUE

Source: Boston University Consolidated Financial Report 2024

$304,526

Instruction and departmental research
Educational support activities
Sponsored Programs 
Auxiliariy Enterprises
Institutional Support

Total Operating Expense

OPERATING EXPENSE

Net realized and unrealized gains (losses) on investment and other assets

Contributions
Contributions used for operations ($14,247)

$250,862

Change in net assets from operating activities

NONOPERATING ACTIVITIES
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